Contractor’s Bid and Bid Schedule for the 2026 Public Safety Restroom Remodel.  

1.7. Drawings prepared by WPA Architecture dated October 24, 2025 numbered G1.1 through E7.1. 

2. Compensation. 

2.1 Payment. Upon completion of the Project, the City shall pay compensation to Contractor in the amount of 

Two Hundred and Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Seven Dollars and Zero cents. ($246,487.0). This 

amount shall be the total compensation due to Contractor. Payment shall be made within fifteen (15) days of the 

City’s receipt of Contractor’s invoice.  

2.2 ACH Payment Only. All payments owed by the City under this agreement shall be made using automated